City of Johannesburg

Johannesburg Water SOC Ltd

Johurg

Turbine Hall Johannesburg Water Tel +27(0) 11 688 1400

65 Ntemi Piliso Street PO Box 61542 Fax +27(0) 11 688 1528
Johannesburg Water Newtown Marshalltown

Johannesburg 2107

a world class African city www.johannesburgwater.co.za

ADDENDUM No. 01

CONTRACT NUMBER: JW14447

CONTRACT TITLE: ENNERDALE DEPOT ROOF REPLACEMENT

SUBJECT Addendum

Date 09 October 2024

Sender Nthabiseng More 011 688 1512 nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za
- Muhammad Malik 011 688 6583 muhammad.malik@jwater.co.za

Please be advised that:

e Stage 1: Mandatory Requirement No. 2 “Registration with the National Home Builders
Registration Council (NHBRC)” on page TP 9 has been removed and is not a mandatory
requirement for this tender.

e BOQBILL NO.5: CIELINGS on page 159 has been revised, bidders must use the revised
BOQ BILL NO.5 for pricing.

e Thetender submission closing date has been extended from 16 October 2024 10:30 AM
to 25 October 2024 at 10:30 AM

Yours faithfully

g&,‘ 11/10/2024

Ithuteng Tabe
Acting General Manager: Supply Chain Management

Addendum Received

Directors:
Ms Dineo Majavu (Chairperson), Mr Ntshavheni Mukwevho (Managing Director and Executive Director),
Mr Kgaugelo Mahlaba (Chief Financial Officer and Executive Director), Mr Sipho Mthembu, Ms Zandile Meeleso, Mr Pholoso Matjele,

Mr Kgaile Mogoye, Mr Molate Mashifane, Ms Pamela Mabece, Mr Collen Sambo, Mr Makoko Makgonye, Ms Thabiso Kutumela,
Mr Kefiloe Mokoena

Ms Kethabile Mabe (Company Secretary),
Johannesburg Water SOC Ltd
Registration Number: 2000/029271/30


mailto:nthabiseng.more@jwater.co.za

f,ff’ Contract No JW 14447
| ENNERDALE DEPOT ROOF REPLACEMENT
]DT’:]UI" g Volume 1 Tender and Contract Johannesburg Water
Tendering Procedures
Stage 1; Mandatory Requirement

No | Description

Yes

No

1 CIBD grading 3 GB or higher. Active Status at the required CIDB
grading or higher at the time of Evaluation

2 Mandatory Tender Briefing Meeting

3 Signed the Form of Offer

Tenderers who FAIL to meet the mandatory criteria or requirements of tender will result in disqualification.

Stage2: Administrative Evaluati
Reference Description Requirement Yes No
Certificate of Authority | Signed Certificate of Authority to Sign or signed board | Completed and signed certificate of

resolution authority to sign or signed board
resolution
MBD 1 Invitation to Bid Complete and submit complete and
signed MBD 1 Form

TP.9

18




Ennerdale Depot Roof Replacement

Johurg

& el clans African city

Contract No. 14447

A

Johannesburg Water

Item

Description

Unit

Quantity

Rate

Amount

5.1

5.1.1

5.2

522

523

524

BILL NO. 5 : CEILINGS

Existing Suspended Ceiling and Light fittings.

Remove existing suspended ceiling and light fitting and
dispose

Proprietary suspended ceilings

Hangers, suspension grids, "lay-in" panels, etc are to be in
accordance with the manufacturers' recommendations

Acoustic lay in ceiling tiles, 1200x600x15mm. Acoustic celing
tiles exposed grid system, T38, main Tees at 600mm centres.

Acoustic lay in ceiling tiles, 1200x600x12,6mm, plaster board
ceiling panels with vynil clad finish T37 pre-painted exposed
Tee suspension system including main cross TEES.

Electrical light fittings, diffusers, panels etc are generally "lay-
in" units of the same dimensions as the suspension grid
described and allowance must be made in the rates
accordingly for their support inclusive of any flexibility in
setting out that may be required (ceiling panels have not been
deducted and pricing is to take cognisance thereof)

Light fittings

Sum

m?2

m?2

Prov. sum

358.00

64.00

R 50 000.00

Carried to Summary




	Signed _RESOLUTION FOR ADDENDUM 01 FOR ENNERDALE ROOF REPLACEMENT
	0.LETTERHEAD 6 AUGUST 2024
	1.JW14447_Addendum _BSC Report_October_2024
	2.JW14447 ADDENDUM COVER PAGE
	3.JW-14447-ENNERDALE-DEPOT-ROOF-REPLACEMENT-TENDER-DOCUMENT TP9 revised
	4.BOQ - Bill 5 Ceilings rev 1 - JW14447 - Ennerdale Depot




